
$64,927 SCHOLARSHIPS

DISTRICT FINALS
January 20-21, 2024

 District #1  .  .  .  .  . BOWLERO CHICO  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . Chico
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 District #4  .  .  .  .  . BOWLERO FRESNO   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . Fresno
 District #5  .  .  .  .  . BOWLIUM LANES   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . Montclair
 District #6  .  .  .  .  . MIRA MESA LANES  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . San Diego

STATE FINALS
(U12, U15 & U18 Divisions)

HARLEY'S VALLEY BOWL  •  Simi Valley, CA
January 27-28, 2024

CALUSBC.com

2024 Official Results

$500
GOLD CHAMP 

TRAVEL 
STIPENDS FOR 

6 STATE FINALS 
CHAMPS

$2,352
AWARDED IN 
BRACKETS 

AT THE PEPSI 
STATE FINALS



KATIE SILVA
U12 Girls Division
E .A . DUBLIN BOWL

LAILANI WALLIN
U15 Girls Division
WINDSOR BOWL

KATELYN ABIGANIA
U18 Girls Division

MIRA MESA LANES

CONGRATULATIONS
2024 California State Finals

JON ABIGANIA
U12 Boys Division 

MIRA MESA LANES

SETH LE
U15 Boys Division

WESTMINSTER LANES

JEREMY MORRIS
U18 Boys Division

BOWLERO BAKERSFIELD

• The six champions will receive a travel stipend reimbursement up to $500 for 
travel to the Junior Gold Championships in Detroit, MI

• The six champions will receive a Strike12Creations.com jersey (CA design) to 
wear at Junior Gold representing California!

• The six champions will earn a berth into the 2024 DW Challenge Semi-Finals 
to be held on July 27, 2024 at Bowlero Fresno. No alternates. Semi-Finals fee 
must be paid. Berths are non-transferrable and have no monetary value. See 
DW Challenge rules online at CALUSBC.com for more details.

OTHER BOWLING AWARDS!



347 total bowlers participated in the  
CA Pepsi State Finals (5 games)  

at Harley's Valley Bowl on January 27-28, 2024

$34,000 in Scholarships Awarded to 
U12, U15 & U18 Scratch Divisions!

21 bowlers – U12 Girls
41 bowlers – U15 Girls
31 bowlers – U18 Girls

54 bowlers – U12 Boys
99 bowlers – U15 Boys

101 bowlers – U18  Boys

2024 CA PEPSI STATE FINALS

AVERY DOMAGUIN 
2022 - U15 Girls Division – Detroit, MI

KATELYN ABIGANIA 
2018 - U12 Girls Division – Dallas, TX 
2019 - U12 Girls Division – Detroit, MI

JENNIFER LOREDO 
2017 - U15 Girls Division – Cleveland, OH

ALEXANDRA MCCOWAN 
2023 - U12 Girls Division – Indianapolis, IN

Past Junior Gold 
Champions from Calif.

ELIAS O'HOLLAREN 
2019 - U12 Boys Division – Detroit, MI 

ERNESTO REYNOSO 
2023 - U15 Boys Division – Indianapolis, IN 

SOLOMON SALAMA 
2017 - U15 Boys Division – Cleveland, OH

WESLEY LOW 
2017 - U20 Boys Division – Cleveland, OH 
• Shoots 900 Series on 7/19/20 in Arizona!!

$5,205 in Scholarships Awarded
to U12, U15 & U18 Handicap Divisions!

Scholarships pro-rated based on each division and awarded on on ratio of 1:8.

Bracket results are posted online at CALUSBC.com



 2024 CALIFORNIA PEPSI STATE FINALS SCRATCH SCHOLARSHIPS

Pl Name Center 1 2 3 4 5 Total Schol Div
1 Katie Silva E.A. Dublin Bowl 247 192 159 154 196 948 1,000.00$               U12 Girls
2 Olivia Eldridge McHenry Bowl 135 181 157 149 168 790 700.00$                  U12 Girls
3 Alexis Williams Westminster Lanes 151 173 111 167 142 744 360.00$                  U12 Girls

2,060.00$               

1 Lailani Wallin Windsor Bowl 192 174 200 219 214 999 1,015.00$               U15 Girls
2 Lindsay Greim Parkway Bowl 195 169 211 189 219 983 900.00$                  U15 Girls
3 Jennie Vasquez Morgan Hill Bowl 201 242 170 186 175 974 800.00$                  U15 Girls
4 Tiana Thoman-Smith Winnetka Bowl 171 279 175 171 169 965 700.00$                  U15 Girls
5 Dawn Uslanghi AMF Rocklin 256 172 212 180 131 951 600.00$                  U15 Girls

4,015.00$               

1 Katelyn Abigania Mira Mesa Lanes 267 268 227 215 279 1256 1,090.00$               U18 Girls
2 Avery Domaguin Parkway Bowl 228 268 184 193 237 1110 850.00$                  U18 Girls
3 Saphyre Nofuente AMF Rocklin 214 222 207 258 183 1084 650.00$                  U18 Girls
4 Emalee King Windsor Bowl 248 202 290 147 190 1077 450.00$                  U18 Girls

3,040.00$               

1 Jon Abigania Mira Mesa Lanes 214 235 191 186 204 1030 1,250.00$               U12 Boys
2 Kaiden Aguilar KC Bowl 199 170 197 216 180 962 1,040.00$               U12 Boys
3t Makaio Yu Santa Clarita Lanes 205 201 173 156 190 925 750.00$                  U12 Boys
3t Roland Zamora Victor Bowl 158 212 160 194 201 925 750.00$                  U12 Boys
5 Frankie Katz Westminster Lanes 180 216 173 160 192 921 600.00$                  U12 Boys
6 Caden Sham Bowlium Lanes 203 206 188 158 159 914 500.00$                  U12 Boys
7 Bryson Roller Harley's Simi Bowl 234 201 148 168 158 909 400.00$                  U12 Boys

5,290.00$               

1 Seth Le Westminster Lanes 232 236 218 223 240 1149 1,700.00$               U15 Boys
2 Konnor Sawaya Harley's Camarillo Bowl 236 222 201 222 244 1125 1,400.00$               U15 Boys
3 Onyxx Nofuente AMF Rocklin 192 269 184 195 248 1088 1,200.00$               U15 Boys
4 Jayden Wong 4th Street Bowl 228 153 212 279 206 1078 1,000.00$               U15 Boys
5 Sean Saelee AMF Land Park 221 228 209 219 200 1077 900.00$                  U15 Boys
6 Christian Yan Classic Bowl 190 237 186 232 223 1068 800.00$                  U15 Boys
7 Ian Zuriel Alferez Classic Bowl 201 183 188 253 235 1060 700.00$                  U15 Boys
8 Daniel Rios Cal Bowl 231 193 201 221 212 1058 600.00$                  U15 Boys
9 Caiden Christensen Yosemite Lanes 215 201 202 237 199 1054 500.00$                  U15 Boys

10 Pononui Patricio Travis Bowl 204 215 160 257 214 1050 400.00$                  U15 Boys
11 Devin Straka Windsor Bowl 228 227 220 181 180 1036 300.00$                  U15 Boys
12 Nolan Mori E.A. Dublin Bowl 175 203 196 219 228 1021 200.00$                  U15 Boys

9,700.00$               

1 Jeremy Morris Bowlero Bakersfield 279 255 300 202 236 1272 1,750.00$               U18 Boys
2 Vaughn-Jayden Oliva-Colobong AMF Land Park 212 246 228 279 245 1210 1,445.00$               U18 Boys
3 Xavier Amour Country Club Lanes 244 220 243 248 223 1178 1,200.00$               U18 Boys
4t Elias O'Hollaren Parkway Bowl 247 202 198 268 258 1173 950.00$                  U18 Boys
4t Shin Gabriel Sangalang E.A. Dublin Bowl 248 268 227 216 214 1173 950.00$                  U18 Boys
6 Nicholas Hockman Empire Bowl 213 277 232 179 261 1162 800.00$                  U18 Boys
7 Aiden Shippy GLAC Travel 287 214 192 244 223 1160 700.00$                  U18 Boys
8 Jacob Horton Harley's Simi Bowl 257 245 231 213 195 1141 600.00$                  U18 Boys
9 Ernesto Reynoso AMF Rocklin 201 267 227 235 189 1119 500.00$                  U18 Boys

10 Ryan Ng Classic Bowl 201 300 216 202 189 1108 400.00$                  U18 Boys
11 Micah Kendrick Mira Mesa Lanes 196 245 166 269 226 1102 300.00$                  U18 Boys
12 Giovani Perez Fantasy Springs 277 227 240 155 192 1091 200.00$                  U18 Boys
13 Jai Kankariya Bowlero West Covina 238 208 212 173 244 1075 100.00$                  U18 Boys

9,895.00$               

TOTAL SCRATCH SCHOLARSHIPS 34,000.00$     



 2024 CALIFORNIA PEPSI STATE FINALS HANDICAP SCHOLARSHIPS
Pl Name Center 1 2 3 4 5 Hdcp Total Schol Div
1 Alexis Williams Westminster Lanes 151 173 111 167 142 744 1209 165.00$           U12 Girls
2 Kylie Gomez Napa Bowl 120 134 92 105 88 539 1164 100.00$           U12 Girls
3 Maddisyn Gilbreath Buena Lanes 83 70 93 82 70 398 1163 50.00$             U12 Girls

315.00$           

1 Dawn Uslanghi AMF Rocklin 256 172 212 180 131 951 1246 205.00$           U15 Girls
2 Jackilynn Regan-Tucker Napa Bowl 142 158 155 143 224 822 1197 160.00$           U15 Girls
3 Kadence Richardson Bowlero Bakersfield 146 165 146 170 169 796 1191 120.00$           U15 Girls
4 Jackie Creed E.A. Dublin Bowl 136 131 153 119 134 673 1168 80.00$             U15 Girls
5 London Victorino Bowlero Chico 170 160 129 181 164 804 1164 50.00$             U15 Girls

615.00$           

1 Katelyn Abigania Mira Mesa Lanes 267 268 227 215 279 1256 1256 195.00$           U18 Girls
2 Jhenae Morris Pinole Valley 217 189 203 212 199 1020 1255 130.00$           U18 Girls
3 Olivia Walker Windsor Bowl 227 207 188 172 203 997 1217 90.00$             U18 Girls
4 Hana Sangalang E.A. Dublin Bowl 218 225 237 171 212 1063 1203 50.00$             U18 Girls

465.00$           

1 Kaiden Aguilar KC Bowl 199 170 197 216 180 962 1317 200.00$           U12 Boys
2 Zaden Chao Country Club Lanes 143 96 145 177 146 707 1247 160.00$           U12 Boys
3 Jon Abigania Mira Mesa Lanes 214 235 191 186 204 1030 1225 130.00$           U12 Boys
4 Hudson Gainer Buena Lanes 127 117 131 91 143 609 1199 110.00$           U12 Boys
5 Skylar Player Linbrook Bowl 149 137 145 157 152 740 1185 90.00$             U12 Boys
6 Jeremy Smith Bowlero Chico 99 121 94 117 138 569 1184 70.00$             U12 Boys
7 Makaio Yu Santa Clarita Lanes 205 201 173 156 190 925 1180 50.00$             U12 Boys

810.00$           

1 Seth Le Westminster Lanes 232 236 218 223 240 1149 1379 235.00$           U15 Boys
2 Christian Yan Classic Bowl 190 237 186 232 223 1068 1373 200.00$           U15 Boys
3 Konnor Sawaya Harley's Camarillo Bowl 236 222 201 222 244 1125 1315 180.00$           U15 Boys
4 Pononui Patricio Travis Bowl 204 215 160 257 214 1050 1310 160.00$           U15 Boys
5 Jayden Wong 4th Street Bowl 228 153 212 279 206 1078 1303 140.00$           U15 Boys
6 Onyxx Nofuente AMF Rocklin 192 269 184 195 248 1088 1293 120.00$           U15 Boys
7 Sean Saelee AMF Land Park 221 228 209 219 200 1077 1287 100.00$           U15 Boys
8 Devin Straka Windsor Bowl 228 227 220 181 180 1036 1251 90.00$             U15 Boys
9 Keoki Patricio Travis Bowl 277 173 155 201 158 964 1244 80.00$             U15 Boys

10 Kwanhee Kim Cal Bowl 192 163 191 195 161 902 1237 70.00$             U15 Boys
11 Rylee Forloine Napa Bowl 138 173 216 211 166 904 1234 60.00$             U15 Boys
12 Blake Barker Westminster Lanes 143 147 162 207 179 838 1218 50.00$             U15 Boys

1,485.00$        

1t Micah Kendrick Mira Mesa Lanes 196 245 166 269 226 1102 1282 202.50$           U18 Boys
1t Nathaniel Darett Bowlium Lanes 197 215 141 183 226 962 1282 202.50$           U18 Boys
3 Jeremy Morris Bowlero Bakersfield 279 255 300 202 236 1272 1272 160.00$           U18 Boys
4 Isaiah Grab Valley Center Bowl 246 245 177 183 203 1054 1269 140.00$           U18 Boys
5 Thomas Mitchell KC Bowl 160 212 207 183 202 964 1264 130.00$           U18 Boys
6 Xavier Amour Country Club Lanes 244 220 243 248 223 1178 1228 120.00$           U18 Boys
7 Kaden Prevost Bowlero West Covina 220 230 200 206 194 1050 1215 110.00$           U18 Boys
8 Vaughn-Jayden Oliva-Colobong AMF Land Park 212 246 228 279 245 1210 1210 100.00$           U18 Boys
9 Levi Bailey McHenry Bowl 221 172 212 138 134 877 1202 90.00$             U18 Boys

10 Sammy Fernandes Bowlero Chico 165 174 197 166 221 923 1193 80.00$             U18 Boys
11 Lucas Ahlen Bowlium Lanes 201 164 233 204 235 1037 1192 70.00$             U18 Boys
12 Aidan Lin Irvine Lanes 146 169 172 129 164 780 1185 60.00$             U18 Boys
13 Jacob Horton Harley's Simi Bowl 257 245 231 213 195 1141 1181 50.00$             U18 Boys

1,515.00$        

TOTAL HANDICAP SCHOLARSHIPS 5,205.00$ 



            
 
 

2024 Pepsi State Finals U12, U15 & U18 Division 
Mystery Doubles Scholarship Payout 

 

Awarding $4,000 in Scholarships! 
  
 

HANDICAP DIVISION 
1 Lizette Arellano Seth Le 2520 $           200.00 
2 Jon Abigania Olivia Walker 2487 $           180.00 
3 Onyxx Nofuente Kenny Moore Jr 2470 $           160.00 
4 Thomas Mortensen Konnor Sawaya 2463 $           150.00 
5 Christian Yan Kaitlyn Touchette 2460 $           130.00 
6 Devin Straka Brandon Kauble 2431 $           125.00 
7 Keoki Patricio Andrew Wang 2429 $           120.00 
8 Sean Saelee Connor Scharton 2411 $           115.00 
9 Hana Sangalang London Victorino 2402 $           110.00 

10 Shin Gabriel Sangalang Jason Castaneda 2400 $           105.00 
11 Donovan Payne Micah Kendrick 2399 $           100.00 
12 t Pononui Patricio Ian Garcia 2393 $             87.50 
12 t Charlie Katz Nathaniel Darett 2393 $             87.50 
14 Gregory (AJ) Taylor Ryan Ng 2389 $             70.00 
15 Jadric Tubon LaiLani Wallin 2388 $             60.00 
16 t Trevor O'Connor Noah Chargualaf 2387 $             45.00 
16 t Alexis Williams Joel Hancock 2387 $             45.00 
16 t Elijah Gaytan Jacob Horton 2387 $             45.00 
19 Vaughn-Jayden Oliva-Colobong Tiana Thoman-Smith 2385 $             35.00 
20 Kaiden Aguilar Abigail Cando 2384 $             30.00 

$ 2,000.00 
 
 
Mystery Doubles is including all scores and divisions from the Pepsi State Finals held on Jan 27-28, 2024. 
Bowlers are randomly partnered together to win scholarships based on both Scratch and Handicap 
scores.  Scholarships based on a ratio of 1:8 per division. All ties will be split equally. Amounts shown will 
be split in half between the two partners. Scholarships will be held with USBC SMART Account #8512, 
(800) 514-2695 x8292. Special Olympic winners may opt to receive a gift card (maximum of $500) in lieu 
of SMART scholarships if they are not attending college or a trade school. A CUSBC waiver must be 
signed in order to process the gift card. 



            
 
 

2024 Pepsi State Finals U12, U15 & U18 Division 
Mystery Doubles Scholarship Payout 

 

Awarding $4,000 in Scholarships! 
  
 

SCRATCH DIVISION 
1 Ryan Ng Saphyre Nofuente 2192 $  200.00 
2 Konnor Sawaya Brandon Kauble 2190 $  180.00 
3 Rylee Forloine Katelyn Abigania 2160 $  160.00 
4 Thomas Mortensen Elias O'Hollaren 2101 $  150.00 
5 t Vaughn-Jayden Oliva-Colobong Ayden Murray 2062 $  127.50 
5 t Hana Sangalang Zachary McDougald 2062 $  127.50 
7 Areg Otuzbiryan Ernesto Reynoso 2042 $  120.00 
8 Jonathan Orozco Lucas Ahlen 2024 $  115.00 
9 Arden Han-Wei Jai Kankariya 2021 $  110.00 

10 Jon Abigania Tristan Perham 2020 $  105.00 
11 Toby Geronimo Ian Zuriel Alferez 2014 $  100.00 
12 Daniel Rios Carter Tran 2004 $    95.00 
13 Jadric Tubon Christian Metoyer 1984 $    80.00 
14 Nicholas Hockman Darren Lopez 1983 $    70.00 
15 Patton Lass Onyxx Nofuente 1976 $    60.00 
16 Caiden Christensen Christopher Koehler 1971 $    50.00 
17 Shin Gabriel Sangalang Kolin Espin 1968 $    45.00 
18 Matthew Santos Jhenae Morris 1967 $    40.00 
19 t Caden Raines Isaiah Grab 1966 $    32.50 
19 t Stephanie Hong Thomas Mitchell 1966 $    32.50 

$ 2,000.00 
 
 
Mystery Doubles is including all scores and divisions from the Pepsi State Finals held on Jan 27-28, 2024. 
Bowlers are randomly partnered together to win scholarships based on both Scratch and Handicap 
scores.  Scholarships based on a ratio of 1:8 per division. All ties will be split equally. Amounts shown will 
be split in half between the two partners. Scholarships will be held with USBC SMART Account #8512, 
(800) 514-2695 x8292. Special Olympic winners may opt to receive a gift card (maximum of $500) in lieu 
of SMART scholarships if they are not attending college or a trade school. A CUSBC waiver must be 
signed in order to process the gift card. 
 



$15,000 in Scholarships Awarded to CA Pepsi 
District Finals U8 & U10 Scratch Divisions!

Amounts were prorated among each District based on the number of paid entrants 
Scholarships awards based on a ratio of 1:8 per division/district

Divisions Dist  1 Dist  2 Dist  3 Dist  4 Dist  5 Dist  6 Totals
U8 Girls 1 2 3 1 4 0 11
U8 Boys 0 2 6 8 11 5 32
U10 Girls 3 5 6 6 7 10 37
U10 Boys 7 19 12 9 21 10 78
 11 28 27 24 43 25 158

158 total participants
46 bowlers earned scholarships!

$2,370 in Scholarships Awarded 
to CA Pepsi District Finals 

U8 & U10 Handicap Divisions!

• U8 & U10 Champions will earn a single entry ($80 value) into all four events of 
the California Youth State Championships to be held in June 2024 at Oak 
Tree Lanes, Diamond Bar. In order to redeem this award, the winner must pay 
and enter with a full team of their choice in all four events. The $80 entry will be 
reimbursed after the tournament is completed and participation is verified. This 
berth is applicable only to the four Champions in each district and will be voided 
if they cannot attend or do not enter with a full team entry ($320). Winners will 
be emailed from the Pepsi Tournament Director.

• U10 Champions will earn a FREE entry into the 2024 DW Challenge qualifier 
to be held on July 27, 2024 at Bowlero Fresno (12 total bowlers). See DW 
Challenge rules online at CALUSBC.com for more details. Winners will be 
emailed from the Pepsi Tournament Director.



 2024 CALIFORNIA PEPSI DISTRICT FINALS - SCRATCH SCHOLARSHIPS
Dist Last First Home Center Division 1 2 3 Scr Schol Place

1 Gonzalez Lucy Bowlero Chico U8 Girl 79 77 73 229 95.00$         1
1 Beck Bailey Bowlero Chico U10 Girl 87 123 109 319 285.00$       1
1 Eldredge Rhylan Bowlero Chico U10 Boy 118 108 144 370 400.00$       1
1 Benson Huxlee Bowlero Chico U10 Boy 119 129 116 364 265.00$       2

1,045.00$    

2 Schock Cheyenne Country Club Lanes U8 Girl 113 142 91 346 190.00$       1
2 Farris Timmy Windsor Bowl U8 Boy 150 102 148 400 190.00$       1
2 Carter Charlotte AMF Rocklin U10 Girl 77 86 100 263 237.50$       1t
2 Diallo Susan Travis AFB U10 Girl 101 74 88 263 237.50$       1t
2 Saysouriyong Zander AMF Land Park U10 Boy 174 136 105 415 700.00$       1
2 Holtman Lucas Windsor Bowl U10 Boy 94 141 164 399 500.00$       2
2 Haggerty Cooper Steve Cook's Fireside Lanes U10 Boy 113 148 126 387 300.00$       3
2 Chapman Logan Country Club Lanes U10 Boy 122 119 135 376 200.00$       4
2 Cooper TJ Napa Bowl U10 Boy 117 141 117 375 100.00$       5

2,655.00$    

3 Allen Braelyn Morgan Hill Bowl U8 Girl 34 18 22 74 285.00$       1
3 Pawloski Hudson Bowlero Brentwood U8 Boy 117 123 114 354 370.00$       1
3 Park Dylan Homestead Bowl U8 Boy 78 91 118 287 200.00$       2
3 Small Nyla Earl Anthonys Dublin Bowl U10 Girl 141 95 121 357 370.00$       1
3 Lin Claire Homestead Bowl U10 Girl 133 140 80 353 200.00$       2
3 Park Colin Homestead Bowl U10 Boy 149 180 167 496 600.00$       1
3 Hoey Cameron Classic Bowl U10 Boy 139 163 127 429 390.00$       2
3 Godizano ChristopherClassic Bowl U10 Boy 141 145 115 401 150.00$       3

2,565.00$    

4 Brandis Luna McHenry Bowl U8 Girl 72 90 114 276 95.00$         1
4 Arnold Aiden KC Bowl U8 Boy 126 99 81 306 550.00$       1
4 Zapata Christian McHenry Bowl U8 Boy 94 71 92 257 210.00$       2
4 Whiteman Sophia KC Bowl U10 Girl 114 126 91 331 370.00$       1
4 Woodthorp Lorraine McHenry Bowl U10 Girl 87 131 103 321 200.00$       2
4 Bloomer Justin KC Bowl U10 Boy 134 141 144 419 550.00$       1
4 Pecsek Michael McHenry Bowl U10 Boy 116 134 113 363 305.00$       2

2,280.00$    

5 Ortiz Layla Santa Clarita Lanes U8 Girl 74 114 132 320 380.00$       1
5 Berger Owen Del Rio Lanes U8 Boy 142 133 126 401 595.00$       1
5 Banaag Aiden Jewel City Bowl U8 Boy 142 120 131 393 300.00$       2
5 Reyes Gavin Bowlium Lanes U8 Boy 131 113 136 380 150.00$       3
5 Garcia Percila Winnetka Bowl U10 Girl 155 139 171 465 400.00$       1
5 Vasquez Emmy Del Rio Lanes U10 Girl 109 136 120 365 265.00$       2
5 Kankariya Neel Bowlium Lanes U10 Boy 173 193 224 590 600.00$       1
5 Wong Jake Bowlero West Covina U10 Boy 164 156 178 498 500.00$       2
5 Ruiz Ethan Bowlium Lanes U10 Boy 158 131 156 445 400.00$       3
5 Emery Owen Del Rio Lanes U10 Boy 165 122 145 432 300.00$       4
5 Vasquez Jonathan Del Rio Lanes U10 Boy 149 140 123 412 190.00$       5

4,080.00$    

6 Cassidy Logan Mira Mesa Lanes U8 Boy 131 156 123 410 475.00$       1
6 Rodriguez Madison Linbrook Bowl U10 Girl 191 125 129 445 450.00$       1
6 Iott Elynn Parkway Bowl U10 Girl 150 126 119 395 300.00$       2
6 Devilla-AtilanoJaylina La Habra 300 Bowl U10 Girl 107 121 117 345 200.00$       3
6 Nguyen Carter Westminster Lanes U10 Boy 127 100 181 408 450.00$       1
6 Toller Preston Empire Bowl U10 Boy 96 101 166 363 300.00$       2
6 Yang Asa Irvine Lanes U10 Boy 96 137 110 343 200.00$       3

2,375.00$    

15,000.00$ 



 2024 CALIFORNIA PEPSI DISTRICT FINALS - HANDICAP SCHOLARSHIPS
Dist Last First Home Center Division 1 2 3 Scr Hdcp Total Schol Place

1 Gonzalez Lucy Bowlero Chico U8 Girl 79 77 73 229 405 634 15.00$        1
1 Yuhnke Dannilynn Bowlero Chico U10 Girl 63 85 100 248 417 665 45.00$        1
1 Benson Huxlee Bowlero Chico U10 Boy 119 129 116 364 375 739 70.00$        1
1 Wyman Edward Lariat Bowl U10 Boy 84 63 54 201 492 693 35.00$        2

165.00$     

2 Bunch Hayden AMF Rocklin U8 Girl 48 29 39 116 519 635 30.00$        1
2 Sellers Landon Country Club Lanes U8 Boy 99 89 89 277 432 709 15.00$        1t
2 Farris Timmy Windsor Bowl U8 Boy 150 102 148 400 309 709 15.00$        1t
2 Diallo Susan Travis AFB U10 Girl 101 74 88 263 387 650 75.00$        1
2 Zapata Lorenzo Country Club Lanes U10 Boy 109 108 119 336 387 723 100.00$     1
2 Chapman Logan Country Club Lanes U10 Boy 122 119 135 376 339 715 65.00$        2
2 Haggerty Cooper Steve Cook's Fireside Lanes U10 Boy 113 148 126 387 312 699 50.00$        3
2 Black Bruce Country Club Lanes U10 Boy 98 109 81 288 393 681 40.00$        4
2 Yakabe Charles AMF Land Park U10 Boy 93 66 78 237 441 678 30.00$        5

420.00$     

3 Allen Braelyn Morgan Hill Bowl U8 Girl 34 18 22 74 459 533 45.00$        1
3 Hargrove Jr Nathan Delta Bowl U8 Boy 85 67 57 209 522 731 60.00$        1
3 Le Alden Earl Anthonys Dublin Bowl U8 Boy 85 99 92 276 390 666 30.00$        2
3 Small Nyla Earl Anthonys Dublin Bowl U10 Girl 141 95 121 357 426 783 60.00$        1
3 Villatuya Aria Homestead Bowl U10 Girl 58 91 96 245 429 674 30.00$        2
3 Florido Tristan Delta Bowl U10 Boy 91 89 80 260 459 719 80.00$        1
3 Soliman Nikko Classic Bowl U10 Boy 77 77 82 236 471 707 60.00$        2
3 Shafer Pace Earl Anthonys Dublin Bowl U10 Boy 125 76 121 322 363 685 40.00$        3

405.00$     

4 Brandis Luna McHenry Bowl U8 Girl 72 90 114 276 438 714 15.00$        1
4 Arnold Aiden KC Bowl U8 Boy 126 99 81 306 381 687 80.00$        1
4 Zapata Christian McHenry Bowl U8 Boy 94 71 92 257 423 680 40.00$        2
4 Garcia Violet McHenry Bowl U10 Girl 44 61 80 185 516 701 60.00$        1
4 Whiteman Sophia KC Bowl U10 Girl 114 126 91 331 351 682 30.00$        2
4 Zapata Alexavier McHenry Bowl U10 Boy 55 58 65 178 495 673 90.00$        1
4 Kwan Josiah McHenry Bowl U10 Boy 93 103 146 342 303 645 45.00$        2

360.00$     

5 Cruz Sophia Bowlero West Covina U8 Girl 67 46 61 174 504 678 60.00$        1
5 Reyes Gavin Bowlium Lanes U8 Boy 131 113 136 380 381 761 85.00$        1
5 Chen Thomas Bowlium Lanes U8 Boy 109 114 128 351 357 708 50.00$        2
5 Galsim Kasen Jewel City Bowl U8 Boy 102 105 117 324 369 693 30.00$        3
5 Garcia Percila Winnetka Bowl U10 Girl 155 139 171 465 210 675 65.00$        1
5 Velasco Alexa Bowlium Lanes U10 Girl 112 111 104 327 336 663 40.00$        2
5 Rodriguez Jaden Harley's Camarillo U10 Boy 119 134 138 391 366 757 105.00$     1
5 Kankariya Neel Bowlium Lanes U10 Boy 173 193 224 590 144 734 80.00$        2
5 Kim Andrew Harleys Simi Bowl U10 Boy 126 99 124 349 375 724 60.00$        3
5 Emery Owen Del Rio Lanes U10 Boy 165 122 145 432 279 711 40.00$        4
5 Vasquez Jonathan Del Rio Lanes U10 Boy 149 140 123 412 276 688 30.00$        5

645.00$     

6 Chain Daniel Mira Mesa Lanes U8 Boy 69 90 79 238 426 664 75.00$        1
6 Iott Elynn Parkway Bowl U10 Girl 150 126 119 395 258 653 70.00$        1
6 Chavez Alexa Empire Bowl U10 Girl 73 71 80 224 417 641 50.00$        2
6 Rodriguez Madison Linbrook Bowl U10 Girl 191 125 129 445 196 641 30.00$        3
6 Batalon Parker Linbrook Bowl U10 Boy 43 81 77 201 465 666 70.00$        1
6 Rotti Johnny Mira Mesa Lanes U10 Boy 70 92 76 238 420 658 50.00$        2
6 Walker-Grazier Nathaniel Mira Mesa Lanes U10 Boy 63 62 67 192 462 654 30.00$        3

375.00$     

2,370.00$  



            
 
 
 
 
 
 

2024 Pepsi District #1-6 Finals  
U8 & U10 Division 

Mystery Doubles Scholarship Payout 
 
 

Awarding $1,000 in Scholarships! 
  
 

PL NAME 1 NAME 2 SCORE SCHOLARSHIP 
1 Gavin Reyes Timmy Farris 1452 $ 200 
2 Jaden Rodriguez Charles Yakabe 1405 $ 170 
3 Nathan Hargrove Jr Jonathan Vasquez 1389 $ 150 
4 Nyla Small Owen Berger 1382 $ 130 
5 Logan Cassidy Lorenzo Zapata 1373 $ 110 
6 Kasen Galsim Aiden Banaag 1368 $ 90 
7 Justin Bloomer Huxlee Benson 1362 $ 70 
8 Colin Park Thomas Chen 1348 $ 50 
9 Alexander Guerra Owen Emery 1337 $ 30 

    $ 1,000.00 
 
 
Mystery Doubles is including scores and divisions from all 6 Pepsi Districts. Bowlers 
are randomly partnered together to win scholarships based on Handicap scores.  
Scholarships based on a ratio of 1:8 per division. All ties will be split equally. Amounts 
shown will be split in half between the two partners. Scholarships will be held with 
USBC SMART Account #8512, (800) 514-2695 x8292. 



 2024 CA PEPSI YOUTH CHAMPIONSHIPS
HIGH GAME AWARDS

Dist USBC First Last Center Division High Game Scholarship Event
3 15-135482 Katie Silva E.A. Dublin Bowl U12 Girls 247 200.00$   State Finals
5 9229-60652 Tiana Thoman-Smith Winnetka Bowl U15 Girls 279 200.00$   State Finals
2 15-96535 Emalee King Windsor Bowl U18 Girls 290 200.00$   State Finals
6 18-36285 Jon Abigania Mira Mesa Lanes U12 Boys 235 200.00$   State Finals
3 23-39616 Jayden Wong 4th Street Bowl U15 Boys 279 200.00$   State Finals
5 16-32222 Jeremy Morris Bowlero Bakersfield U18 Boys 300 200.00$   State Finals
3 11-638854 Ryan Ng Classic Bowl U18 Boys 300 200.00$   State Finals

1,400.00$   

1 23-28266 Huxlee Benson Bowlero Chico U10 Boy 129 200.00$   District Finals
1 22-60406 Bailey Beck Bowlero Chico U10 Girl 123 200.00$   District Finals
1 21-28466 Lucy Gonzalez Bowlero Chico U8 Girl 79 200.00$   District Finals

2 22-50921 Zander Saysouriyong AMF Land Park U10 Boy 174 200.00$   District Finals
2 22-22882 Susan Diallo Travis AFB U10 Girl 101 200.00$   District Finals
2 21-68609 Timmy Farris Windsor Bowl U8 Boy 150 200.00$   District Finals
2 22-84388 Cheyenne Schock Country Club Lanes U8 Girl 142 200.00$   District Finals

3 19-17807 Colin Park Homestead Bowl U10 Boy 180 200.00$   District Finals
3 21-75987 Nyla Small Earl Anthonys Dublin Bowl U10 Girl 141 200.00$   District Finals
3 20-60677 Hudson Pawloski Bowlero Brentwood U8 Boy 123 200.00$   District Finals
3 23-14699 Braelyn Allen Morgan Hill Bowl U8 Girl 34 200.00$   District Finals

4 7917-113 Justin Bloomer KC Bowl U10 Boy 141 200.00$   District Finals
4 22-85809 Lorraine Woodthorp McHenry Bowl U10 Girl 131 200.00$   District Finals
4 21-95992 Aiden Arnold KC Bowl U8 Boy 126 200.00$   District Finals
4 21-79155 Luna Brandis McHenry Bowl U8 Girl 114 200.00$   District Finals

5 18-24126 Neel Kankariya Bowlium Lanes U10 Boy 224 200.00$   District Finals
5 22-21288 Percila Garcia Winnetka Bowl U10 Girl 171 200.00$   District Finals
5 22-26133 Berger Owen Del Rio Lanes U8 Boy 142 200.00$   District Finals
5 22-71240 Aiden Banaag Jewel City Bowl U8 Boy 142 200.00$   District Finals
5 22-75803 Layla Ortiz Santa Clarita Lanes U8 Girl 132 200.00$   District Finals

6 22-33782 Carter Nguyen Westminster Lanes U10 Boy 181 200.00$   District Finals
6 21-32506 Madison Rodriguez Linbrook Bowl U10 Girl 191 200.00$   District Finals
6 20-57216 Logan Cassidy Mira Mesa Lanes U8 Boy 156 200.00$   District Finals

4,600.00$   

SAVE THE DATE FOR 2025!

DISTRICT #1-6 FINALS
MARCH 15-16 & 22-23

All Divisions

Locations to be announced soon!

STATE FINALS
MAY 3-4 (Northern CA)

U12, U15 & U18 Divisions only



THANK YOU for your Support 
with our Fundraisers!

Sponsored by:

STORM
SMOOTH RELEASE PRO SHOP (inside Bowlero Chico)

A+ PRO SHOP (inside Steve Cook's Fireside Lanes)
LANE 37 PRO SHOP (inside Delta Bowl)

BOWLERS ACADEMY (inside Bowlero Fresno)
THE PROFESSIONAL PRO SHOP (inside Bowlium)

PARKIN’S BOWLING SUPPLY(inside Mira Mesa Lanes)

These sponsors all donated items for our fundraising raffle at the District and State 
Finals sites helping us raise more scholarship $$$ . 




